# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6250061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL R. JAKUPCA	02/13/2018
JACOB M. LANCE	02/13/2018
JOHN T. REGULA	02/13/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOVER CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	3676 DAVIS ROAD
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44266-9771

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16969959

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 234.380.2276

Email: kristen@fisherbroyles.com

LOUIS F. WAGNER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVE. EAST, SUITE 1300

Address Line 2: FISHERBROYLES, LLP Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08059.014US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=08059.014US2 Assignment#page1.tif source=08059.014US2 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053492 FRAME: 0555 506203322

#### **PATENT**

For: X U.S. Rights
For: X Foreign Rights
By: X Inventors

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

assi		

Name:	Michael R. Jakupca
Address:	3549 Deetree Ave. N.W.
Address:	Canton, OH 44708
Citizenship:	United States
Name:	Jacob M. Lance
Address:	1415 N Wooster Ave
Address:	Dover, Ohio 44622
Citizenship:	United States
Name:	John T. Regula
Address:	112 Buena Vista St.
Address:	Baltic, OH 43804
Cilizenship:	United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

Name:	Dover Chemical Corporation 3676 Davis Road Dover, OH 44266-9771	
Address:		
Address:		
State or Country	ОН	
of Formation:		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:

Use of a Polymeric Polyphos	sphite as a Polymer Processing Aid
and which is found in the U.S. application filed t	herewith, or as previously filed as U.S. patent application Serial No.
, filed on	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including
the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Lette	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application
or any continuation, division, renewal, or substit	tute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
thereof.	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be

made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Inventor / Michael R. Jakupca

Signature of Inventor - Jacob M. Lance

**PATENT** REEL: 053492 FRAME: 0557